

Special Case No. 95/2022

Present: Sri. P.C Karmakar (J.O No. WB00651)
Judge, Special Court,
Alipurduar.

Order No. 29
dt.16.07.2024

This day is fixed for evidence.

Ld. Special P.P files hazira.

Accused person namely, Budha Lama @ Bhuntey is produced from
J.C.

SR received in respect of witnesses namely, Mahesh Gurung and
Abidul Shek along with a police report wherefrom it is appearant that both
the witnesses do no reside at the given charge sheet address.

Fix 07.09.2024 for evidence of C.S.W No. 8 & 9.

Fix 09.09.2024 for evidence of C.S.W No. 10 & 11.

Issue summons accordingly.

Judge, Special Court,
Alipurduar