

**Special Case No.95/2022**  
**Present : Shri P C Karmakar** [J.O. No. WB00651],  
Judge, Special Court,  
Alipurduar.

Order No.40,  
dt.02.04.2025

Accused person, namely, **Budha Lama @ Bhuntey** is produced from JC through VC and he is remanded to JC till next date.

Ld Special P P files hazira.

This day is fixed for production and evidence.

No PW is present.

Case is adjourned for the day.

To 15.07.2025 for evidence of CSW No. 17 &  
16.07.2025 for evidence of IO of this case.

Issue summons accordingly.

At this stage, one bail petition is filed on behalf of the above named accused person.

During hearing Ld defence Lawyer submits that the above named accused person was brought under arrest on 06.09.2022 and since then he is in custody and he is falsely implicated in this case. Accordingly Ld defence counsel prays for bail of accused on the ground of long detention.

Ld Special P P raises objection against the prayer for bail of the accused.

I have perused all the materials on record including the CD and heard submissions of both sides. Considering fact & circumstances of the case and period of of long detention of the accused, I am inclined to allow the prayer for bail of the accused person.

Accordingly, the accused person, namely, **Budha Lama @ Bhuntey** may find bail bond of **Rs. 2,000/-** with one registered surety of like amount, subject to the satisfaction of Ld CJM, Alipurduar on condition to appear before the court on each and every date fixed.

If on bail, to-date **15.07.2025** for appearance & evidence.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld CJM Alipurduar for information.

Dictated & corrected  
by me ;

Judge, Special Court,  
Alipurduar.

Judge, Special Court,  
Alipurduar.

Office of the Additional Sessions Judge, Alipurduar.

Memo No. \_\_\_\_\_

Dated 02.04.2025

( Ref: Jaigaon PS FIR no.221/2022 dt.06.09.2022)  
Copy of order forwarded to:

The Ld. CJM, Alipurduar.

( P C Karmakar)  
Judge, Special Court,  
Alipurduar,